ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT: 090E-288
COUNTY: Minnehaha

PCN: 17Y2

WORK TYPE & Bridge Repair on 484 Ave over I90 LOCATION: at Str. No. 50-300-166 MRM 408.56

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE:
\$70,686.81
LETTING DATE:

9/2/2025

AWARDEE

BIDDERS				BX Civil & Const 420 W 4th Suite A Dell Rapids, SD 57022		General Excavationg, LLC 1506 E 31st St North Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Journey Group (SFC Civil) 4500 W 8th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57108	
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$6,006.25	Lump Sum	\$9,460.50	Lump Sum	\$8,500.00
460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	0.2	CuYd	\$52,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$38,900.00	\$7,780.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00
460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	0.1	CuYd	\$42,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$58,200.00	\$5,820.00	\$75,000.00	\$7,500.00
480E5000	Galvanic Anode	10	Each	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$54.00	\$540.00	\$85.00	\$850.00
634E0010	Flagging	50	Hour	\$36.03	\$1,801.50	\$36.03	\$1,801.50	\$36.03	\$1,801.50
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	307	SqFt	\$3.75	\$1,151.25	\$5.00	\$1,535.00	\$6.50	\$1,995.50
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$6,000.00	Lump Sum	\$8,600.00	Lump Sum	\$6,950.00
634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	1	Each	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$53.00	\$53.00
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1	Each	\$615.00	\$615.00	\$812.00	\$812.00	\$680.00	\$680.00
634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	960	Ft	\$0.60	\$576.00	\$1.00	\$960.00	\$0.75	\$720.00
634E1255	Contractor Furnished Speed Monitoring Radar Trailer	1	Each	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
TOTALS:			\$33,750.00		\$39,274.00		\$41,150.00		